$30,000 at the same price of the Placement. The SPP is underwritten by the Lead Manager to $1.8m, with the ability to
accept more than this amount at the discretion of the Board of Ambertech. The Company reserves the right to scale back
applications under the SPP

Offer Price • Offer price of A$0.110 per new share represents a 0.0% discount to the last close ($0.110 per share)

Ranking • New shares issued under the Offer will rank equally with existing shares

Lead Manager & SPP
Partial Underwriter

• E.L. & C. Baillieu Limited (EL&C Baillieu)

Acquisition and equity raising terms

SOURCE SUPPLY SUPPORT 11

Equity Raising

Sources of funds (A$m)

Equity Raising 5.0

Total 5.0

Uses of funds (A$m)

Acquisition of HAV 4.5

Working Capital and Transaction Costs 0.5

Total 5.0

Transaction sources and uses of funds

SOURCE SUPPLY SUPPORT 12

• Post completion of the acquisition, Ambertech expects to have Net Debt of approximately A$3.9

• Any additional funds raised will be applied to working capital

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

SOURCE SUPPLY SUPPORT 13

A$m Ambertech Capital Raising
Acquisition of

HAV

Acquisition
Consideration

and Transaction
Costs

Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents 1.5 5.0 -4.8 1.7

Trade and other receivables 11.2 11.2

Inventories 13.6 4.7 18.3

Property, plant and equipment 0.9 0.3 1.2

Other assets 1.3 0.1 1.4

Total Assets 28.5 5.0 5.1 -4.8 33.8

Borrowings 5.6 5.6

Trade and other payables 12.0 0.5 12.5

Deferred consideration 0.0 0.1 0.1

Other liabilities 1.8 1.8

Total Liabilities 19.4 0.0 0.6 0.0 20.0

Net Assets 9.1 5.0 4.5 -4.8 13.8

Net Debt 4.1 3.9

Simplified pro-forma balance sheet as at 30 September 2019 (for illustrative purposes)

Indicative Timetable

Milestone Date

Trading halt lifted Friday, 8 November 2019

Settlement of new shares issued under tranche 1 Wednesday, 13 November 2019

Allotment and normal trading of new shares issued under tranche 1 Thursday, 14 November 2019

Extraordinary Shareholder Meeting (EGM) to approve tranche 2 On or about Monday, 16 December 2019

Settlement of new shares issued under tranche 2 Tuesday, 17 December 2019

Allotment and normal trading of new shares issued under tranche 2 Wednesday, 18 December 2019